H
yd
ra
ul
ic
s
We Manufacture
SolutionsS        o        l         u        t         i         o        n        s

Weight 1.6 kg. [3.5 lbs.]
Paint Primer
Ordering Information
Maximum Flow Inlet Work Port
Input Flow Order Division Port “A” & “B”
L/min Number Ratio Size Size
[G.P.M.] Port “A”      Port “B” S.A.E. S.A.E.
37.9 [10]
32501-DAA 50%             50%
3/4-16 3/4-16
32501-DAB 33%             67%
75.7 [20]
32501-DAC 50%             50%
7/8-14 3/4-16
32501-DAD 33%             67%
113.6 [30]
32501-DAE 50%             50%
1-1/16-12 7/8-14
32501-DAF 33%             67%
44
Model 32700 Variable Priority Flow Control
Dimensions
P

P
S
Ordering Information
Includes Flow Divider on Page 5
Fixed CF Setting with Relief Valve ................................. 604-1106-001-XX*
Fixed CF Setting w/o Relief Valve ................................. 604-1102-001-XX*
Screwdriver Adjust CF Setting w/o Relief Valve ................................. 604-1141-001-XA
Screwdriver Adjust CF Setting with  Relief Valve ................................. 604-1142-001-XX*
350° Dial Adjust CF Setting w/o Relief Valve ................................. 604-1120-001-XA
350° Dial Adjust CF Setting with Relief Valve................................. 604-1122-001-XX*
*CF setting and CF relief valve pressure (if used) must be specified to determine two digit suffix code.
See page 18 for choosing the two digit relief valve pressure setting code.
350° Dial Adjustable
Controlled Flow to 12 G.P.M.
Dimensions
104.6
[4.12]
22.1
[.87]
43.7
[1.72]
21.6
[.85]
50.8
[2.00]
42.7
[1.68]
60.2
[2.37]
76.2
[3.0]
49.02
[1.93]
25.4
[1.0]
For 1/4" Dia.
Mounting Bolts
Priority Flow Adjustment
Dial Type 350°
12 Position
3/4-16 S.A.E. 1/2" Dia.
Male Tubing Fitting
Relief Models
84.1
[3.31]
122.2
[4.81]
77.7
[3.06]
Excess
Flow Port
1-1/16–12 SAE
Controlled
Flow Port
1-1/16–12 SAE
Inlet
Port
1-1/16–12 SAE
EF CF
P
S
77
Model F1217 Priority Flow Dividers
      90° Lever Adjustable
Non-Adjustable Controlled Flow to 35 G.P.M.
Non-Adjustable Setting w/o Relief Valve ................................. 604-1037-002-XX*
90° Lever Adjust CF Setting w/o Relief Valve ................................. 604-1091-002-XA
90° Lever Adjust CF Setting with  Relief Valve ................................. 604-1091-002-XX*
*CF setting and CF relief valve pressure (if used) must be specified to determine two digit suffix code.
See page 18 for choosing the two digit relief valve pressure setting code.
Ordering Information
Without Relief Specifications